Source Photonics Proprietary and Confidential, Do Not Copy or Distribute                   Page 1 of 10
Features
� 1.25Gbps bi-directional data links
� Up to 40km point-point transmission
� 1310nm DFB transmitter and 1490nm PIN
receiver for SPL-34-GB-BD-xDFF
� 1490nm DFB transmitter and 1310nm PIN
receiver for SPL-43-GB-BD-xDFF

The mechanical design diagram is shown in Figure 3
Figure 3, Mechanical Design Diagram of SFP with Spring Latch
Ordering information
P x x x D F F
From Factor
SP : regular SFP
Interface/Reach
BD:40km
Temperature
Diagnostic
RoHS
F : RoHS- compliant , lead
free solder
Design Indicator
F : Version F
DB
D : diagnostic
S L G B
Data Rate
GB:1.25Gbps
Receptacle
L:LC
Transmit
wavelength
3: 1310nm
4:1490nm
Receive
wavelength
3:1310nm
4:1490nm
C: Commercial Temp.(-5 to +70DegreeC)
E: Extended Temp(-5 to +85DegreeC)
I: Industrial Temp(-40 to +85DegreeC)
1.25Gbps Single Fiber Bi-directional SFP Transceiver
40km point-to-point transmission `       May 20, 2008
Source Photonics Proprietary and Confidential, Do Not Copy or Distribute                   Page 9 of 10
Part No. Product Description
SPL-34-GB-BD-CDFF
1310nm Tx/1490nm RX for ONU,  1.25Gbps,  40km,  SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -5°C~+70°C, Compliant with RoHS
SPL-43-GB-BD-CDFF
1490nm Tx/1310nm RX for OLT, 1.25Gbps, 40km, SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -5°C~+70°C, Compliant with RoHS
SPL-34-GB-BD-EDFF
1310nm Tx/1490nm RX for ONU,  1.25Gbps,  40km,  SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -5°C~+85°C, Compliant with RoHS
SPL-43-GB-BD-EDFF
1490nm Tx/1310nm RX for OLT, 1.25Gbps, 40km, SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -5°C~+85°C, Compliant with RoHS
SPL-34-GB-BD-IDFF
1310nm Tx/1490nm RX for ONU,  1.25Gbps,  40km,  SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -40°C~+85°C, Compliant with RoHS
SPL-43-GB-BD-IDFF
1490nm Tx/1310nm RX for OLT, 1.25Gbps, 40km, SFP with Spring latch, LC
receptacle, -40°C~+85°C, Compliant with RoHS
Related Documents
For further information, please refer to the following documents: Flexon
TM
 SFP Installation Guide
� Flexon
TM
 SFP Installation Guide
� Flexon
TM
 SFP Application Notes
� SFP Multi-Source Agreement (MSA)
Obtaining Document
You can visit our website: